H-10
High voltage converters
with isolation
®
 re
gi
st
er

• Derating:               1,0%/°C >60°C
• with base plate:     1,0%/°C >70°C
• MTBF on request
• Shock/vibration acc. to EN61373
• Weight: approx. 850g (no base plate)
    approx. 1400g (with base plate)
• Dimension:
 ABS 01/02 up to 150W:   250x170x54 mm³
 ABS 01 with 200 Watt:     250x170x52 mm³
• CE-conformity certifi cate on request
• Power failure bridging at nominal voltage
• Option: extended hold-up time
  Power good (relay contact)
Uin Pout Uout Iout Model
numberV W V A
154 - 310 150 24 6 ABS 01.U220.24.060
550V / 2ms 48 3 ABS 01.U220.24.060
450 - 850 240 24 10 ABS 01.U600.24.100
950V / 20ms 48 5 ABS 01.U600.48.050
460 - 1050 150 24 6  ABS 01.U750.24.060
1270V / 20ms 48 3 ABS 01.U750.48.030
1950V / 2ms 110 1,4 ABS 01.U750.10.014
460 - 1050 200 24 8 ABS 01.U750.24.080
1270V / 20ms 48 4 ABS 01.U750.48.040
1950V / 2ms 110 1,8 ABS 01.U750.10.018
Version H -40°C up to 85°C on request
Modifi cation costs for possible changes above values:         on request
• Input voltage 220 - 750 V nom.
• Burst/Surge EN 61000-4-4/5 level X